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Youth Served

973 Youth contracted to serve

842 Youth currently being served

1349 Total youth served contract year

Wait list

13 No 49.4 Average number of youth on list for past year

6 Yes 530 Average length of time a youth on the wait list before being served (in days)
88.4 days 2.9 months

Outcomes

254 Graduating with diploma (Regular or Modified)

45 Obtaining a GED

290 Vocational Training or College Enrollment

588 Employed (Full / Part-Time)

1206 Healthcare Access

1058 Healthy Relationships

995 Community Connections

1007 Permanent Connections

1128 Adequate / Appropriate Housing

1210 Increased Skills

20 Vocational Training or College Completion (License, Certificate or Degree Obtained)

959 Housing Stability

210 Youth living without agency maintenance

Accessing ILP Services

19 Individual orientations at time of referral

9 Group orientations at time of referral

4 Group orientations prior to referral

1 No orientations requried

Youth Involvement / Youth Influence

8 Formal Youth Advisory Committee/Council

5 Informal Youth Advisory Group

13 Youth Surveys

19 Youth involvement / influenced activies

Class Schedule

11 Monthly 4 Weekly

13 ILP Office 5 ILP Office

1 DHS Office 0 DHS Office

1 Foster Parent Home 0 Foster Parent Home

1 High School 0 High School

2 Library 0 Library

1 Courthouse 0 Courthouse

2 Pizza Parlor/Restaurant 0 Pizza Parlor/Restaurant

6 Other 1 Other

5 Bi-Weekly 8 Other

7 ILP Office 4 ILP Office

0 DHS Office 1 DHS Office

0 Foster Parent Home 1 Foster Parent Home

0 High School 1 High School

1 Library 3 Library

0 Courthouse 0 Courthouse

1 Pizza Parlor/Restaurant 6 Pizza Parlor/Restaurant

1 Other 1 Clients Home

6 Other

#### Aditional details not listed above

ILP Contractor Annual Report:  July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017

I:\FOSTER\SHARED.ILP\STATS\2016-2017\Annual Reports\Annual Report 16-17_Master.xls, 5/21/2018

Attachment 15



ILP Annual Report Summary Page
SPECIAL ACTIVITIES, OUTING, CONFERENCECS

# ILPs # Youth # ILPs # Youth

1 6 Raft trips 7 22 Sporting events

5 19 Weekend retreats 33 144 Graduation/Other Celebration

19 53 Teen conference 32 279 Postsecondary information / training

27 77 Dream conference 35 164 Recreational outings

17 52 ILP Appreciation events 11 24 Service learning projects

22 59 Consumer / Shopping Skills Trip 17 37 Career Fairs / Tours

7 38 Teen retreat 28 124 College Tours

13 28 Job Corp Tour 1 3 Native Teen Gathering

25 43 Youth leadership 12 58 Pregnancy prevention activities

42 220 Holiday events 18 79 Other

9 Mentor activities and/or program

8 Youth advisory council/committee

8 Classes for youth with developmental disbilities

7 Youth speakers bureau (youth trained to speak at conferencces, to groups, etc. about FC experiences)

15 Age specific services

12 Gender specific services

13 Cultural activies/classes

Staff Trainings

11 Cultural Diversity 7 Drug / Alcohol Prevention

11 Suicide prevention 9 Adolescent sexuality / Prenancy Prevention

6 Group Dynamics / Facilitation 5 IEP

15 Trauma Informed Care 9 Shoulder to Shoulder/other Child Welfare Training

6 Behavior management 9 National Pathways/other national IL conference

10 Quality leadership/Supervision 12 Mandatory Reporting

10 First AID / CPR 11 Motivational Interveiwing

4 Gang awareness 7 Collaborative Problem Solving

6 PTSD 8 Professional Boundaries

5 Working with youth offenders 9 Mental health / disabilities

5 Domestic violence 7 ASPIRE

19 ILP Provider Meetings/Trainings 4 Other

Regulary available services
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N/A

12 Housing screen comimitte

19 Provide ILP information to DHS or Community Partners

3 Sharing tree

7 Use of interns

18 Community Partner Meetings / Staffings

13 CRB Meeting

12 Paricipation Incentivies

19 Housing Start-up Items/kits

15 Businesses for work experience, job shadow, internships, etc.
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Please list 1 in each row to indicate your level of Contact with each community partner listed.
Community Partner Contacts 

11
9
5
8

6
10
13
8

Tribe / Indian child welfare staff
Self- Sufficiency Programs (TANF, OHP, 

Food Stamps, Teen Parent)

Infrequent contact

Foster Parents

DHS & Tribal Contacts

Regular, ongoing 

contact / 

District/Branch/ILP Liaison
0

Seniors and People with disabilities
Health Department (city, county, state)

Mental health services
Physical health services

8
8

One stop centers
Vocational rehabilitation services

Workforce Investment Act (WIA) program
Employment office

Other
Employment Contacts

4

Career/ Professional
Other

Goodwill Industries
Apprenticeships

VRS's Youth Tranistion Programs
Job Corp

6
10
4

Education Contacts
Public School system (counselors, IEP, etc)

16
10

3
3
8

Local or state housing boards

Scholarship Prorgrams
Other

Vocational / Trade Schools
Tutoring programs

Alternative schools
College / University system

2

0

0
3
1

College housing

1
0

Housing Contacts

Other Contacts

8
13
0

HUD / Community Housing planning
Teen Parent Programs

Public housing authority

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Mentors
Other

6
8
5
4

4-H, Scouts, Other youth Leadership / activities

Transitional Living Programs

Other

19 0

18
5

9

11

1
10

9

0
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