ILP Annual Report Summary Page ILP Contractor Annual Report: July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017

			•	, ,		,
Youth Ser	ved					
	973	Youth contract	ed to serve			
	842	Youth currently	being served			
			ved contract year			
Wait list		N		6 11	1: 1 6	
	13		Average number of			
	6				outh on the	wait list before being served (in days)
		88.4	days 2.9	months		
Outcomes						
	254		h diploma (Regular	or Modifi	ed)	
	45	Obtaining a GE				
	290		ning or College En	rollment		
	588	Employed (Full				
	1206	Healthcare Acc	ess			
	1058	Healthy Relation	nships			
		Community Co				
		Permanent Cor				
			propriate Housing			
		Increased Skills				
	20			mpletion (Ticense. Ce	rtificate or Degree Obtained)
	959	Housing Stabili		mpiccion (2.001.00, 00	manicate of Dogree Obtained)
	210	_	thout agency main	tenance		
	210	roadi livilig wi	anoat agency main	certainee		
Accessing	TI P Se	rvices				
Accessing	19		ntations at time of	referral		
	9		ons at time of refe			
	4		ons prior to referra	11		
	1	No orientations	requireu			
Youth Inv	olvem	ent / Youth In	fluence			
	8		Advisory Committee	/Council		
	5		Advisory Group	courien		
	13	Youth Surveys	Advisory Group			
	19		nent / influenced a	rtivios		
	19	Toutil IIIvoiveii	ient / innuenceu a	Luvies		
Class Sch	edule					
Class Sch	11	Monthly		4	Weekly	
		13 ILP Offic	e	•	5	ILP Office
		1 DHS Offi			0	DHS Office
			arent Home		0	Foster Parent Home
		1 High Sch			0	High School
		2 Library	001		0	Library
		1 Courthou	ICO		0	Courthouse
			lor/Restaurant			Pizza Parlor/Restaurant
			ioi/Restaurant		0	-
				- 0	1	Other
	5	Bi-Weekly		8	Other	TI D OCC
		7 ILP Offic			4	ILP Office
		0 DHS Offi			1	DHS Office
			arent Home		1	Foster Parent Home
		0 High Sch	ool		1	High School
		1 Library			3	Library
		0 Courthou			0	Courthouse
		1 Pizza Par	lor/Restaurant		6	Pizza Parlor/Restaurant
		1 Other			1	Clients Home
					-	OII.

Aditional details not listed above

Other

ILP Annual Report Summary Page

	SPECIAL ACTIVITIES, OUTING, CONFERENCECS					
ı	# ILPs	# You	th	# ILPs	# Youth	
	1	6	Raft trips	7	22	Sporting events
	5	19	Weekend retreats	33	144	Graduation/Other Celebration
	19	53	Teen conference	32	279	Postsecondary information / training
	27	77	Dream conference	35	164	Recreational outings
	17	52	ILP Appreciation events	11	24	Service learning projects
	22	59	Consumer / Shopping Skills Trip	17	37	Career Fairs / Tours
	7	38	Teen retreat	28	124	College Tours
	13	28	Job Corp Tour	1	3	Native Teen Gathering
	25	43	Youth leadership	12	58	Pregnancy prevention activities
	42	220	Holiday events	18	79	Other

	Regulary	available services
	9	Mentor activities and/or program
	8	Youth advisory council/committee
,	8	Classes for youth with developmental disbilities
,	7	Youth speakers bureau (youth trained to speak at conferences, to groups, etc. about FC experiences)
	15	Age specific services
	12	Gender specific services
,	13	Cultural activies/classes

Staff Trai	Staff Trainings					
11	Cultural Diversity	7	Drug / Alcohol Prevention			
11	Suicide prevention	9	Adolescent sexuality / Prenancy Prevention			
6	Group Dynamics / Facilitation	5	IEP			
15	Trauma Informed Care	9	Shoulder to Shoulder/other Child Welfare Training			
6	Behavior management	9	National Pathways/other national IL conference			
10	Quality leadership/Supervision	12	Mandatory Reporting			
10	First AID / CPR	11	Motivational Interveiwing			
4	Gang awareness	7	Collaborative Problem Solving			
6	PTSD	8	Professional Boundaries			
5	Working with youth offenders	9	Mental health / disabilities			
5	Domestic violence	7	ASPIRE			
19	ILP Provider Meetings/Trainings	4	Other			

ILP Annual Report Summary Page

Community Partner Contacts				
Please list 1 in each row to indicate your level	of Contact with each	ch community partner	listed.	
DUC 9 Tuibal Contacta	Regular, ongoing	Infraguent contact	NI/A	
DHS & Tribal Contacts	contact /	Infrequent contact	N/A	
District/Branch/ILP Liaison	19	0	0	
Foster Parents	18	1	0	
Tribe / Indian child welfare staff	5	10	2	
Self- Sufficiency Programs (TANF, OHP,	9	9	0	
Food Stamps, Teen Parent)	9	9	U	
Mental health services	11	8	0	
Physical health services	6	8	3	
Seniors and People with disabilities	8	8	1	
Health Department (city, county, state)	5	13	1	
Other	4	0	0	
Employment Contacts				
Workforce Investment Act (WIA) program	11	6	0	
Employment office	9	10	0	
One stop centers	5	13	0	
Vocational rehabilitation services	8	8	1	
VRS's Youth Tranistion Programs	6	6	3	
Job Corp	10	7	2	
Goodwill Industries	4	4	6	
Apprenticeships	4	8	3	
Career/ Professional	9	7	1	
Other	3	11	0	
Education Contacts	10			
Public School system (counselors, IEP, etc)	18	1	0	
Alternative schools	15	3	1	
College / University system	16	3	0	
Vocational / Trade Schools	10	8 13	0	
Tutoring programs	4		1	
Scholarship Prorgrams Other	<u>13</u> 3	5 0	0	
Housing Contacts	3	0	U	
Transitional Living Programs	12	5	2	
Local or state housing boards	6	<u> </u>	3	
Public housing authority	7	9	2	
College housing	9	8	1	
HUD / Community Housing planning	6	8	2	
Teen Parent Programs	4	9	2	
Other	Т	<u> </u>	<u>2</u> 1	
Other Contacts		1		
4-H, Scouts, Other youth Leadership / activities	10	5	1	
Mentors	9	6	0	
Other	1	0	0	

ADDIT	TONAL	TNEOD	MATTON

17	
12	Housing screen comimitte
19	Provide ILP information to DHS or Community Partners
3	Sharing tree
7	Use of interns
18	Community Partner Meetings / Staffings
13	CRB Meeting
12	Paricipation Incentivies
19	Housing Start-up Items/kits
15	Businesses for work experience, job shadow, internships, etc.